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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS— continued.
■*\

tern. 19 19-10.
PRINTING AND STATIONERY—continued.

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

VOTE No. 55—continued.
Other Chaeges of and incidental to—continued.

Overtime
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Printing Report, Timber Commission
Printing Report, Police Commission
Refund of amounts overpaid for publications
Kepairs to typewriters and requisites for Departments
Stationery, Paper, and Parchment
Stores, Bookbinding Material, and Printing-ink
Telephone Subscriptions and Expenses, and Mainten-

ance of Departmental Telephone system
Type and Printing Material
Typewriters for use of Government Departments
Water-supply
Window-cleaning, Removal of Rubbish, and Chimney-

sweeoing
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

£

1,000
1,000

525
350

25
200

20 ,750
3,000

22
23
24
25

50
500
750
250

26
50

75

35 ,675

Less estimated credits under section 42 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1908"

87,057
50, 000

Total—Vote No. 55 37 ,057

MENTAL HOSPITALS.
1909-10.

Total number of officers .. 493
VOTE No. 56.
Salaries—

Head Office—
Inspector-General of Mental Hospitals
Clerk
Typiste, Ac.
Female Inspector of Mental Hospitals (also Hospitals

and Charitable, £275)
Cadet (1 month)

950
360
120

30 -4

I ,484

Auckland—
Resident Medical Superintendent
Assistant Medical Officer x' ...
Clerk and Storekeeper
Assistant Clerk and Storekeeper
Head Attendant
Matron
Farm Manager
Engineer
Baker
Official Visitor
74 Attendants, Nurses, and Servants—

42 Male Attendants — 2 at £133, 2 at £125
(artisans), 1 at £128 (gardener); 8 Charge
Attendants, 5 at £128, 2 at £118, 1 at
£113; 1 at £103, 1 at £98, 1 at £93, 3 at £88, 8 at
£83, 15 at £78: 26 Nurses—7 Charge Nurses.
3 at £75, 2 at £70, 2 at £65 ; 1 at £60, 1 at £55,
7 at £50, 10 at, £45 : Laundress at £75 : Cook
at £65: 3 Assistant Cooks, 2 at £55, 1 at £50:
Ward-maid at £40

600
300
175
105
140
120
145
125
125
25

5,775
7 ,635
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