Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Item.		1909–10.	
	PRINTING AND STATIONERY—continued.		
	VOTE No. 55—continued.	£	£
	OTHER CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.		•
13	Overtime	1 ,000	
14	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	1,000	
15 16	Printing Report, Timber Commission	$525 \mid 350 \mid$	
17	Printing Report, Police Commission Refund of amounts overpaid for publications	25	
18	Repairs to typewriters and requisites for Departments	200	
19	Stationery, Paper, and Parchment	20,750	
$\frac{20}{21}$	Stores, Bookbinding Material, and Printing-ink Telephone Subscriptions and Expenses, and Mainten-	3 ,000	
	ance of Departmental Telephone system	50	
22	Type and Printing Material	500	
23	Typewriters for use of Government Departments	750	
$\frac{24}{25}$	Water-supply	250	
40	Window-cleaning, Removal of Rubbish, and Chimney- sweeping	50	
26	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-		
	cidental to the other items of the vote	75	
		35,675	
		00,070	
	•• •	87,057	
	Less estimated credits under section 42 of "The		
	Public Revenues Act, 1908"	50,000	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 55		37 ,057
	TOTAL—VOTE NO. 55		,
	MENTAL HOSPITALS.		
	1909–10.		
	Total number of officers 493		
	VOTE No. 56. Salaries—		
1	Head Office-		
	Inspector-General of Mental Hospitals	950	
	Clerk	360	
	Typiste, &c Female Inspector of Mental Hospitals (also Hospitals	120	
	and Charitable, £275)	50	
	Cadet (1 month)	4	
	•		
		1 ,484	
2	Auckland—		
	Resident Medical Superintendent	600	
	Assistant Medical Officer	300	
	Assistant Clerk and Storekeener	$\begin{array}{c} 175 \\ 105 \end{array}$	
	Head Attendant	140	
	Matron	120	
	Farm Manager	145	
	Engineer Baker	125	
	Official Visitor	$egin{array}{c} 125 \ 25 \end{array}$	
	74 Attendants, Nurses, and Servants-	20	
	42 Male Attendants — 2 at £133, 2 at £125	ļ	
	(artisans), 1 at £128 (gardener); 8 Charge Attendants, 5 at £128, 2 at £118, 1 at		
	Attendants, 5 at £128, 2 at £118, 1 at £113; 1 at £103, 1 at £98, 1 at £93, 3 at £88, 8 at		
	£83, 15 at £78: 26 Nurses—7 Charge Nurses,		
	3 at £75, 2 at £70, 2 at £65; 1 at £60, 1 at £55,		
	7 at £50, 10 at £45: Laundress at £75: Cook		
	at £65: 3 Assistant Cooks, 2 at £55, 1 at £50: Ward-maid at £40 \dots	5 775	
	ward-maid at \$40	5 ,775	
		7,635	
		,	